TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558333

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST		01/21/2020	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANALOGIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	8 CENTENNIAL DRIVE		
City:	PEABODY		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01960		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5295007	SONIC WINDOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

klathrop@proskauer.com Email: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11964.143 Analogic P.R.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley A. Lathrop	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=[08] Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Partial Release (Analogic Corporation)#page1.tif source=[08] Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Partial Release (Analogic Corporation)#page2.tif source=[08] Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Partial Release (Analogic Corporation)#page3.tif

source=[08] Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Partial Release (Analogic Corporation)#page4.tif source=[08] Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Partial Release (Analogic Corporation)#page5.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, effective as of January 21, 2020, is made by **MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST**, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of **ANALOGIC CORPORATION** a Massachusetts corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), with an address of 8 Centennial Drive, Peabody, MA 01960 and any successor or assign of the Grantor with respect to the Analogic Corporation Patent Collateral (as defined below) or the Analogic Corporation Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as of the date hereof.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") the Patent Security Agreement, dated June 22, 2018 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), and the Trademark Security Agreement dated June 22, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the patents listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Analogic Corporation Patent Collateral") and all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark listed in Schedule B hereto (the "Analogic Corporation Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2018, at Reel 046414 and Frame 0277.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2018 at Reel 006362 and Frame 0560.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Analogic Corporation Patent Collateral and Analogic Corporation Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all liens and security interests in the Analogic Corporation Patent Collateral listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and Analogic Corporation Trademark Collateral listed in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST,

as Administrative Agent

Apollo Capital Management, L.P., By:

its investment manager

Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, By:

its general partner

By:

Name:

Name: Michael Levin Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0034

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Analogic Corporation	Analogic Corporation	Analogic Corporation	Analogic Corporation	Assignor	Mapping and Correction	MULTI-IMAGING MODALITY NAVIGATION SYSTEM	MULTI-IMAGING MODALITY NAVIGATION SYSTEM	MULTI-IMAGING MODALITY NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Titts ULTRASOUND IMAGING APPARATUS	
Ultrasound (Us) Imaging Probe With Rotating Transducer Array	Subject Target Tissue Specific Template Device	Imaging Apparatus And Interventional Instrument Event Mapper	Ultrasound Probe	Title	ion Pending	ALITY Issued EM	אבודץ Pending EM	אבודץ Pending EM	Allowed	
Published	Published	Published	Published	Application Status	US	S	Ŧ	S	US US	
US	US	US	US	Country	15/155,397	15/039,621	13808367	201380081270.3	13/017,344	
14/244,262	15/124,217	15/112,762	13/256,447	Application Number						
3-Apr-14	7-Sep-16	20-Jul- 16	14-Sep-11	, Filing Date	5/16/2016	5/26/2016	5/23/2016	5/27/2016	1/31/2011	
20150282784	20170014641	20160338779	US-2012-0022379- A1	Publication Number			EP3074947	CN 105874507 A	US-2012-0197132-A1	
8-Oct-15	20-Jan-17	24-Nov- 16	26-Jan-12	Publication Date						
				Patent Number		US 10,026,191 B2				
				Issue Date		7/17/2018			3	

Analogic Corporation	Analogic Corporation	Analogic Corporation	Analogic Corporation	Analogic Corporation	Analogic Corporation	Assignor
Apparatus And Methods For Localization And Relative Positioning Of A Surgical Instrument	Image Guided Steering Of A Transducer Array And/Or An Instrument	Imaging Based Instrument Event Tracking	Image Registration Fiducials	Updating Reference Imaging Data With Update 2D And/Or 3D Imaging Data	Instrument Annular Location Sensor	Title
Granted	Pending	Granted	Published	Pending	Published	Application Status
US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
13/786,677	15/569,534	14/598,480	15/510,275	15/505,347	15/328,966	Application Number
6-Mar- 13	26-Oct-17	16-Jan-15	10-Mar- 17	21-Feb-17	25-Jan-17	Filing Date
20140078138		20160210511	20170281135		20170209223	Publication Number
20-Mar- 14		21-Jul-16	5-Oct-17		27-Jul-17	Publication Date
9,782,147		9,558,405				Patent Number
10-Oct-17		31-Jan-17				Issue Date

SCHEDULE

<u>Trademarks</u>

SONIC	Title
Analogic Corporation	Owner
United States	Country
5,295,007	Registration Number
Registered	Status
Sonic Window	Image

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 01/21/2020